
 

 
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIPOP) Administrators List 

UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES 
Updated on January 8, 2025  

Please e-mail any corrections/changes to the attention of the OIPC at oipcns@novascotia.ca 
Department Address Administrator Alternate and/or Assistant 

Acadia University 15 University Ave 
Wolfville, NS B4P 2R6 

 Barb Baker 
 Executive Assistant to the VP of 
 Finance & Administration & CFO 
 Phone: (902) 585-1499 
 Email: barbara.baker@acadiau.ca  

Lisa Speigel 
Technology Business 
Coordinator 
Phone: (902) 585-1173 
Email: lisa.speigel@acadiau.ca   

Atlantic School of 
Theology 

660 Francklyn Street 
Halifax, NS 
B3H 3B5 
Phone: 902-425-3691 

Cape Breton 
University 

PO Box 5300 
Sydney, NS  
B1P 6L2 

Deanna Petrie, Privacy Officer 
Phone: (902) 567-2293   
Email: deanna_petrie@cbu.ca  

Dalhousie University 

Room 225, Henry Hicks 
Administration Building 
PO Box 15000 
Halifax, NS B3H 4R2 

Privacy Officer/Access & Privacy Administrator 
Phone: (902) 494-6102 
Email: foipop@dal.ca 

Mount Saint Vincent 
University 

166 Bedford Hwy 
Halifax, NS 
B3M 2J6 

Kyla McIsaac, Administrative Assistant, Governance Secretary  
Phone: (905) 960-1120 (mobile) Phone: (902) 457-6468 (desk)  
Email: Kyla.McIsaac1@MSVU.CA 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nova Scotia 
Agricultural College  

Contact Dalhousie 
University 

 

NS College of Art 
and Design 
(NSCAD) 

5163 Duke Street  
Halifax, NS 
B3J 3J6 

Anne Masterson, Executive Assistant 
Phone: (902) 494‐8125  Fax: (902) 425‐4664 
Email: amasterson@nscad.ca 

NS Community 
College (NSCC) 

5685 Leeds Street 
PO Box 1153 
Halifax, NS  
B3J 2X1 

Bruce Spares, CA Director of    
Internal Audit  
Phone: (902) 491‐6730   
Fax: (902) 491‐4826 
Email: bruce.spares@nscc.ca  

Christabell Pinchin 
Phone: (902) 491‐6703 
Fax: (902) 491‐4826 
Email: 
christabell.pinchin@nscc.ca 

Saint Mary’s 
University 

923 Robie Street, MS103 
Halifax, NS B3H 3C3 

  Claire Milton 
  FOIPOP Administrator    
  Phone: (902) 491-6565 
  Email: privacy@smu.ca  

St. Francis Xavier 
University 

PO Box 5000 
West St Antigonish, NS B2G 
2W5 

Randy Peters, FOIPOP Administrator 
Phone: (902) 867‐3889  Fax: (902) 867‐2177 
Email: rpeters@stfx.ca 

Université Sainte‐
Anne 

Church Point 
Digby Co., NS 
BOW 1M0 

Eric Tufts 
Phone: (902) 769‐2114  Fax: (902) 769‐2930 
Email: eric.tufts@usainteanne.ca  
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University of Kings 
College 

6350 Coburg Road 
Halifax, NS  
B3H 2A1 

Aaron Sullivan, Controller/Privacy Officer  
Phone: 902-422-1270 x124 
Email: ukcfoipop@ukings.ca 
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